900483082 01/28/2019

900483082

01/28/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM507538

***************************************	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
- 1		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DR. IP, LLC		01/05/2019	limited liability NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Drip Doctors Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	1119 1/2 S. Hope Street
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90015
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number		`Word Mark
Registration Number:	5612987	SURGERY	
Serial Number:	87555655	MVP	
Serial Number:	87555634	LIMITLESS	
Registration Number:	5615126	IMMUNITY	
Serial Number:	88034566		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

6198186043

Email:

elane@greenpatentlaw.com Eric Lane - Green Patent Law

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

7 Eldredge Place

Address Line 4:

SIGNATURE:

DATE SIGNED:

Rye, NEW YORK 10580

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Eric L. Lane
/Eric L. Lane/

01/28/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=DR IP LLC Executed ASsignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006558 FRAME: 0189

P \$140.00 5612987

source=DR IP LLC Executed ASsignment#page2.tif
source=DR IP LLC Executed ASsignment#page3.tif
source=DR IP LLC Executed ASsignment#page4.tif
source=DR IP LLC Executed ASsignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

DR. IP, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company located at 2280 Paseo Verde Parkway, Suite 100, Henderson, Nevada 89052 ("Assignor"), is the owner of or has rights to certain service marks, applications, and/or registrations therefor identified in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and fully incorporated herein ("Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer and assign to Drip Doctors Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 1119½ S. Hope Street, Los Angeles, California, 90015 ("Assignee"), the Marks, including all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

- 1. Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, For good and valuable consideration, and as more fully set forth in the Agreement and Plan of Reorganization dated November 15, 2018, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee and its successors and assigns all worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks (and all registrations, renewals and extensions thereof), together with all common law rights associated with the Marks, and all goodwill associated with the Marks and symbolized thereby, together with all rights to profits, damages and other relief for any past, present and future infringements of the Marks, and the right to sue and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit and the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, or legal representatives, and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related to the Marks.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such other documents and to take all such other actions which the Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives may reasonably request to effect the terms of this Assignment, and to execute and deliver any and all affidavits, testimonies, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens and other documentation as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effect the terms of this Assignment and its recordation in relevant state and national trademark offices. Assignor also hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee as its attorney-in-fact coupled with an interest to act in Assignor's name, place and stead to execute, deliver and record any documents or instruments of assignment or otherwise required in any country in which the Marks are issued, or in which Assignee desires to seek protection for the Marks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page to follow.]

Date: _//5/2019

For DR. IP, LLC

By:__

Name: Anthony

Title:

SEE ATTACHED NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

[Signature page to Assignment of Service Marks]

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate ve to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulnes	rifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document is, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of California			
County of WS ANTUS	•		
	on a but Weng to More al		
On 0 105 1219 before me, 1	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer		
Date And Names	Mere insert yours and had on the onite.		
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)		
And the second s			
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me th	nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity		
NOE BAFAEL ORTEGA JR. Nousry Public - California Los Angeles County Commission 9 2200210	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
deptention of the control of the second seco	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	Signature MM OTTM		
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public		
	TIONAL		
Completing this information can fraudulent reattachment of this	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.		
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: 1755 977011 5 5010 10011			
Document Date:	Number of Pages: 📉 (ชนิ)		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:			
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name	Signer's Name:		
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	□ Corporate Officer – Title(s); □ Partner – □ Limited □ General		
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	D Panner - E Limited E (General Each		
m Trustoo D Guardian of Conservator	П Trustee — В визга of Conservator		
n Other	Other:		
Signer is Representing	Signer is Representing:		
ri Other.	☐ Other: ☐ Guardian or Conservator		

@2017 National Notary Association

EXHIBIT "A"

SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Application / Registration No.	Country / State
	5,612,987	United States
	87/335,655	United States
LIMITLESS	87 ,555, 63 4	United States

5,615,126	United States
88/034,566	United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 006558 FRAME: 0195

RECORDED: 01/28/2019